Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moshe Rock	11/07/2006
William K. Lie	10/28/2006
Charles Haryslak	10/26/2006
David Costello	10/26/2006
Jane Hunter	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Na	ame:	Malden Mills Industries, Inc.	
St	reet Address:	46 Stafford Street, PO Box 809	
Ci	ty:	Lawrence	
St	ate/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Po	ostal Code:	01842	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11569041	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500181175

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 956-5955
Email: mck@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Bryan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10638-078US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Kruggel

PATENT

REEL: 018532 FRAME: 0400

1 \$40 00 11 T

÷ CH € Total Attachments: 6
source=assignment_ew28A4#page1.tif
source=assignment_ew28A4#page2.tif
source=assignment_ew28A4#page3.tif
source=assignment_ew28A4#page4.tif
source=assignment_ew28A4#page5.tif
source=assignment_ew28A4#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Moshe Rock, of 600 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 02446; William K. Lie, of 97 Salem Street, Methuen, MA 01844; Charles Haryslak, of 118 Kings Grant Road, Marlborough, MA 01752; David Costello, of 3 Harris Court, Marblehead, MA 01945 and Jane Hunter, of 10125 Carlington Valley Court, Manassas, VA 20111; hereby assign to MALDEN MILLS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 46 Stafford Street, P.O. Box 809, Lawrence, MA 01842, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ENGINEERED FABRIC ARTICLES, filed November 13, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/569,041, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: NOW DESCRIPTION	Harles	R. K
	MOSHE ROCK	
STATE OF Andrew COUNTY OF)) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
On	dence) to be the person	whose name is subscribed to this
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	

Notary Public

DATE: 10\28\06	Ţ.	wal-	₹.	M. Janes	
	1	WILLIAM K. LI	E		
STATE OF TOWARD LANGE)				
COUNTY OF E) SS.				

On <u>State of Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared WILLIAM K. LIE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: <u>/٥ /৯ € / ७ Ç.</u>	Charles Haryslak
STATE OF	SS.
of <u>Massachusetts</u> , there personally appear proved to me on the basis of satisfactory this Assignment, who acknowledged hav	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State red CHARLES HARYSLAK personally known to me (or evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to ing executed the same in his authorized capacity and that he person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Euric

DAVID CÖSTELLO

COUNTY OF

On On On On On On On One of the State of Massachusetts, there personally appeared DAVID COSTELLO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 11/3/2006 JANE HUNTER
STATE OF VIGORIA SS. COUNTY OF VINCE William SS.
COUNTY OF Vince William
On // /3 /200 & , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Sta of Variable. , there personally appeared JANE HUNTER personally known to n (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and the by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acte executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public

21461321.doc

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

My Commission Expires August 31, 2010